RE

04-21-1999



ER SHEET

	Please record the attached original	2 is and Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.	U.S.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	jc594			
	Steven R. TAYRIEN Peter A. TERRANOVA	Name: Wizard Attachment Co., Inc.	jc			
		Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 13144 Magnolia Boulevard				
	attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Sherman Oaks				
		State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91423</u>				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:					
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	Execution Date: March 30, 1999	[] Yes [X] No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	19286 286				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 30, 1999					
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
	Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_				
Name: Mark Ungerman		7. Total for (07.05D.0.44)	_			
In	ternal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
St	reet Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	[X] Enclosed[] Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Ci	ty: Washington, D.C.	account				
St	ate: DC Zip: 20004-2615					
9 5WASHING 00000068 09286286		8. Deposit account number:				
	40.00 EP					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	—			
a	Statement and signature.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached	ı			
_	Mark Ungerman Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Apr. 199				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

543772/643.002

PATENT REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0701

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

WIZARD ATTACHMENT CO., INC. 13144 Magnolia Boulevard Sherman Oaks, California 91423

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

SEWING MACHINE ACCESSORY

as set forth in h	is United States Pate	ent Application		
[X]	executed concurre			
ij	executed on			
[]	Serial No.		filed	
in and to said U Letters Patent o extensions there foreign to the U the United State any such countr by any law, trea assigns to the fit have been held Each o such Letters Pat Each o herein sold and Each o representatives o known to him re testify in any leg legal representa extensions, add: ASSIGNEE, its reissuing or enfi- Each o No. 32,070, and	United States Patent of the United States was and all application of the states, and all applications are all divisions, by or countries based the states of the term of and enjoyed by the waste of the undersigned has assigned and that he of the undersigned furor assigns he will contain the state of the undersigned furor assigns he will contain the state of the undersigned furor assigns to patent of the undersigned of the unders	Application including any which may issue on any subsisted on the Letters Patent which may continuations, additions, upon the filing of the said onvention; to be held and or terms for which any and undersigned had this Assisted authorizes and requester, its successors or assisterants and covenants that the has not executed and with the covenants and agreed on a perform all other lawful a perfect title to said invention thereof and to any and agns or to assist said ASSI to the formal invention; thereby grants to Robert J stration No. 36,119, the potential and the perfect in the part of the perfect in the perfect in the perfect in the said invention; thereby grants to Robert J stration No. 36,119, the perfect in the part of the perfect in the perfe	y and all divisions or continuation application or for said invention in the may hereafter be filed for said by be granted for said invention in extensions, renewals and reissured application for Letters Patent of enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its all such Letters Patent may be a grantent not been made; ests the Commissioner of Patents gas in accordance herewith; the has the full and unencumbered ill not execute any document or is that at any time upon request of GNEE, its successors, legal reprint that he will execute and delivered that he will execute any document or state at any time upon request of GNEE, its successors, legal reprint that he will execute any document or state at any time upon request of GNEE, its successors, legal reprint that the will execute any document or state any document or state and the provided that he will execute any document or state	ons thereof and in and to any and all ion, including any and all reissues or invention in any country or countries in any country or countries in any country or countries foreign to es thereof and all rights of priority in of the United States which are created successors, legal representatives and granted as fully and entirely as would as and Trademarks to issue any and all ed right to sell and assign the interests instrument in conflict herewith; said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal esentatives or assigns all information er any papers, make all rightful oaths, le by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and divisions, continuations, reissues, a granted therefor or thereon, in said presentatives or assigns in obtaining, any further identification which may for recordation of this Assignment.
	natures of Inventors	date $\frac{3-30-99}{30/99}$	Name:	date
Mu a. Name: Peter A.	Jevanoza TERRANOVA	date 3/30/99	Name:	date
Name:		date	Name:	date
Names and Sign	natures of Witnesses	: :		
Name:		date	Name:	date

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

542070

PATENT REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0702

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

WIZARD ATTACHMENT CO., INC. 13144 Magnolia Boulevard Sherman Oaks, California 91423

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

SEWING MACHINE ACCESSORY

Comb in his	· I Inited States Date	ant Amiliantian							
[X]	 United States Pate executed concurre 								
[]									
	Serial No.		filed						
in and to said H				pereof and in and to any and all					
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues of								
	extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries								
	foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to								
the United States	the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in								
		upon the filing of the said applica							
		onvention; to be held and enjoyed							
		r terms for which any and all such							
		indersigned had this Assignment		a as fair, and oncross as would					
		reby authorizes and requests the		Trademarks to issue any and all					
		EE, its successors or assigns in a							
		arrants and covenants that he has t		ht to sell and assign the interests					
	herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal								
		mmunicate to said ASSIGNEE, i							
known to him rel	ating to said inventi	on or patent application and that I	he will execute and deliver any	papers, make all rightful oaths,					
testify in any lega	al proceedings and	perform all other lawful acts deen	ned necessary or desirable by	said ASSIGNEE, its successors,					
legal representat	ives or assigns to p	erfect title to said invention, to s	aid applications including div	visions, continuations, reissues,					
extensions, addit	tions, and renewals	thereof and to any and all Lette	ers Patent which may be gran	ted therefor or thereon, in said					
ASSIGNEE, its	successors, or assig	gns or to assist said ASSIGNEE,	its successors, legal represen	tatives or assigns in obtaining,					
		t for said invention;							
		nereby grants to Robert J. Koch,							
		stration No. 36,119, the power to i							
be necessary or d	lesirable to comply	with the rules of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office for rec	ordation of this Assignment.					
Names and Sign	atures of Inventors:								
		7-70-99							
	2018	date//		date					
Name: Steven R	I. TAYRIEN	date $\frac{3-30-99}{4}$	Name:						
Do 1	To 11 march -	3/21/99							
Name: Peter A.	TERRANGE AND LA	date <u>7/70//</u> /		date					
Name: Peter A.	TERRANOVA		Name:						
		dot.		•					
Name:		date		date					
Name:			Name:						
Names and Sign	atures of Witnesses	·							
Tidillos una Digil	a.a. 00 01 11111100000	•							
		date		date					
Name:			Name:	uate					
			THE PARTY OF THE P						

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

542070

RECORDED: 04/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0703